California’s Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA) used 
this classification under the "Labor Code" mechanism of Prop 65.  The manufacturer of 
Roundup, whose products are proposed to be authorized for use by the Board’s approval of the 
Project, has paid nearly $11,000,000,000 (eleven billion dollars) to settle only one class action 
over the sale of this product.  Approximately 177,000 other lawsuits against Monsanto (now 
Bayer) remain pending.  The County’s knowing use of this chemical places it in line for 
exposure to the legal consequences of its use.